## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Jeffrey Bokor		
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  a) Name: The Regents of the University of California Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor Oakland, CA 94607-5200		
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment		
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 6,413,802		
	The title of the patent is: FINFET TRANSISTOR STRUCTURES HAVING A DOUBLE GATE CHANNEL EXTENDING VERTICALLY FROM A SUBSTRATE AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE		
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:		
	Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Ph: (650) 961-8300 Fax: (650) 961-8301 (Customer Number: 022434)		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Enclosed Any fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. UCALP010)		
8. attache	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any d copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Date:	May 13, 2003  Menry K. Woodward  Registration No. 22,672		

Attorney Docket No. UCALP010/B00-078-1

700030334

<sup>®</sup>₽₳₮ENT

**REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0560** 

**RECORDED: 05/13/2003** 

## TTC Attorney Docket No. 18941H-001000US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.C. Case No. B00	<u>.078-1</u>	
For good and valua	ble consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. <u>Chenming Hu</u>	<u> </u>	2. <u>Tsu-Jae King</u>
3. <u>Vivek Subramani</u>	<u>an</u>	4. <u>Leland Chang</u>
5. <u>Xuejue Huang</u>		
7. <u>Jakub Tadeusz K</u>	edzierski	8. Nick Lindert
9. <u>Jeffrey Bokor</u>		
94607-5200, and to interest for the United Interest for the United Interest for the United Interest in the Int	he successors, assigns and ted States and its territorial are disclosed in the UCB Car	DOUBLE GATE CHANNEL EXTENDING VETTO
or which is found in	-	
(a)	U.S. provisional application	filed herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)		herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c)x		9/695,532, filed on <u>October 23, 2000</u>
(d) <u>x</u>	U.S. Patent No.: 6,413,802	issued <u>July 2, 2002</u>
part, extension, conv of said Letters Patent	ersion to 35 USC 111(a) or and all rights under all Intern	ry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters above application or any continuation, division, continuation-insubstitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension ational Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property.
ntered into which w	covenants that no assignment outdiconflict with this assignment	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nent;
ccessible to ASSIGN nereto and will pro- istruments or affidated and said Letters Pate urposes thereof. An	NOR and will testify as to the opportunity execute and deliver the opportunities required to apply for, obtains and said equivalents the attorney of record is authorized.	will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and he same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, tain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention ereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the ted and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert er of said application when officially known.
ND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S</u> nited States and any	requests the Commissioner reissue or extension thereof	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
ecuted this	Vs. 20 03	Signature of Inventories
day of		

**PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0561**